CITY OF ROCKFORD AGENDA

City Council Workshop, Tuesday, March 26, 2024, at 5:00 p.m. Council Chambers – 6031 Main Street, Rockford, MN

- 1. **(5:00)** Regular Meeting Late Start for April 9, 2024 Local Board of Equalization and Appeal Meeting
- 2. (5:05) Law Enforcement Agreement with Hennepin County
- 3. (5:15) Rocktoberfest Discussion

CITY OF ROCKFORD ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

EDA Meeting, Tuesday, March 26, 2024, at 5:30 p.m. Council Chambers – 6031 Main Street, Rockford, MN

CITY OF ROCKFORD AGENDA

Regular City Council Meeting, Tuesday, March 26, 2024, at 6:00 p.m. Council Chambers – 6031 Main Street, Rockford, MN

- 1. (*6:00) Call to Order / Roll Call / Pledge of Allegiance
- 2. (*6:05) Set Agenda / Consent Agenda
 - A. Approve Minutes of March 12, 2024, City Council Workshop & Regular Meeting
 - B. Approve Payment of Claims
 - C. Approve Special Event License for Wright Hennepin Electric
 - D. Approve Appointment of Season Parks Employee Mason Ulferts
 - E. Approve Resolution Requesting Continued Funding for the Wright County Economic Development Partnership, Resolution No. 24-16
 - F. Accept Donation Resolution No. 24-17
 - G. Approve Rockford High School Trap Team Raffle at Billy's Rockford Bar, Resolution No. 24-18
- 3. Wright County Sheriff's Update (*6:10)
- 4. New Business
 - A. (*6:15) Approval to change the April 9, 2024, Regular City Council Meeting to begin at 6:30 p.m.
 - B. (*6:20) Street Improvements Maltene Application
- 5. Old Business
 - A. (*6:30) High Street Pedestrian Crossing
- 6. Staff Reports (*6:45)
 - A. Administrator's Report
 - B. Public Work Director's Report
 - C. Engineer's Report

- D. Council Reports
- 7. (*6:50) Open Forum
- 8. (*7:00) Adjournment